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Chanrge the speaker before first use.
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PAIRING

gy
(hh~

oF

AIRTOUCH

bxi »/1l

x2 pp|

hxs ledq

£ Settings Bluetooth

Bluetooth ()
DEVICES 3%
JBLGOS5  connected ()

Now Discoverable

)

(OO

STEREO PAIRING

5-10cm/0.16-0.33 ft

If stereo paired via the app, the speakers reconnect automatically.

MULTI-SPEAKER A
CONNECTION

h

AirTouch pairing is disabled during multi-speaker connection.

APP

GETITON

Google Play

# Download on the

App Store
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Use the JBL PORTABLE app to configure speaker, update software, apply
ambient edge light themes, and more.
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TECH SPEC

Transducer:

Output power:

Frequency response (audio):
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:

Battery charge time:

Music play time:

Bluetooth® version:

Bluetooth® profile:

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range:
Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

45mm /175"

48 WRMS

100 Hz - 19 kHz (-6 dB)
> 85 dB

&3

RESET

Li-ion 3.85 Wh (equivalent to 3.85 V / 1000 mAh)

8hours(DC5V1A)

Up to 8 houns (dependent on volume level, audio
content and ambient light themes)

6.0
A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Supported format: SBC, AAC, LC3
Product dimensions (W x H x D): 101x77.4x43mm/3.98x3.05x 1.7"
Net weight: 0.231 kg /0.51Ibs
Packaging dimensions (W x H x D): 125x90x 58 mm /4.9x3.5x%2.3"
Gross weight: 0.32kg /0.71 Ibs
Maximum operation temperature: 40°C
* Watenproof & Dustproof IP68 (1.5 m / 30 mins)
FR DA
CONTENU DE LA BOTTE (Charg avant sap ) fostobrug) | PARRING
AIRTOUCH (3ol
Jumeldes o stréo iz aplcatio e encantes sc mﬂmmm steropanret v apen, orbindes de autoatis gen) | FORBINDELSE
o ‘ irTouch \ED FLERE ved tilslutning
est désaotive o )| / af flere hojttalere.) | APPEN (Tend) sk Brug JBL PORTABLE-appen tilat
5 . appliquer des th clairage périp " | konfigurere hojttaleren, opdatere softuare, anvende ambient edge-lys
dambiance e bien pus encore) |LECTURE AUDIO SANS PERTE (Vantenic | temaer og meget mere.)| AFSPILNING AF TABSFRILYD (Hold | USB-kabel
ablo USB non incius) | (Batterio fable | Ch ger ikke) | OPLADNING (Lavt batteri | Oplader) | NULSTIL
SPEC. TECHNIQUES TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Haut-parleur 45mm /1,75 Transducer: 45mm/1,75"
Puissance de sortie : 48WRMS Udgangsoffokt: 48WRNS
Réponse en fréquence (audio): 100 Hz- 19 kHz (-6 dB) 2 . . (-
Rapport gnal s b s Frekvensomrade (iyd): 100 Hz - 19 kHz (6 dB)
Type de batterie : Li-ion 3,85 Wh (équivalente 43,85 V | Signal-til-stojforhold: >85dB
1000 mAh) Batteritype: Lon 8,85 Wh (svarende i 3,85 V |

Temps do change de a batterie: 3 heures (5 CG, 1A)
é Jusqua

de volume, le contenu audio et les
themes déclairage ambiant)
Version Bluetooth® 60
Profils Bluetooth® :
Plage de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth” :
Puissance de [émetteur

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Batteriets ladetid:
Musikafspiningstic

Bluetooth®-version:
Bluetooth®profil:

Bluetooth®-
senderfrekvensomrade:

1000 mAh)
3timer (0C5V1A)

0p il 8 timen (afheengig af ydstyrke,
lydindhold og lystema)

60
A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth’ : <16.dBm (PIRE)
Modulation de émetteur Bluetooth-sendereffekt <16 dBm (ERP)
Bluetooth® : y GFSK, /4 DPSK, BDPSK Bluetooth®-sendermodulation:  GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK
Formats pris en oharge : SBGAAGLOS Understottede formater: SBC, AAC, LC3
Dimensions du produit (LxHXP):  101x77,4x43mm 3,98x3,05x 1,7" " .
Poids net: 0238k 05t s Produktets mél (B x HxD): 101x77,4x 43 mm
Dimensions de Femballage Nettovaegt: 0.231kg
(LxHxP): 125X 90X 58 mm /4,935 23" Emballagens mal BXHXD):  125x90x58mm
Pmds‘hr-ul: ) 0,32kg /0,71 Ibs Bruttoveegt: 0.2k
Température de fonctionnement
maximale : 0% Maksimal driftstemperatur: ~ 40°C
* Protection contre feau et la poussiére IPG8 (1,5 m /30 min) * Vandteet & Stovteet IPG8 (1,5 m /30 min)
DE EL

d (Oopriore Tongeiomp

p
Gebrauch auf)| BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG | AIRTOUCH-STEREO-
KOPPLUNG (Wenn die Stereo-Kopplung tiber die App ausgefilhrt wurde,
indung automatisch wieder her.) |
MULTI-SPEAKER: KONNEKTIVITA (e AiTouch Koppung st wahvend der
MultiSpeaker-Konnektivitit deaktiviert) | APP (Ein/Aus | Verwende die App

npw™ Xprion. |ZEY H BLUETOOTH | I

m
IVZEY:H

AIRTOUCH (Edy 10 atepeoguixo ixz\ ouleuybei péow TG Epapyoyi, 10
Ao cravaauSovtt aurda) EYNBELH IORMATIAIN HAEION

oAporH ([\/Ep‘( TAnevept. Xonowanoriote v <pappoyt JBLPORTABLE
¥10va Bloyop@idoete 10 yelo, va evnuspmnele T0)oyioIkd, va egapyoote

JBLPORTABLE fir die Kunﬁguraulm der Laulsprecher Software-Updates,

die Anwendung der U )|
Kt haltn | USB umfang
thalten) | | Aufladen) |
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Lautsprechertreiber: 45mm
Ausgangsleistung: 48WRMS
Frequenzbereich (Audio): 100 Hz - 19KHz (6 dB)
Rauschabstand: >85 dB
Akkutyp: Lithiur-fonen 3, sa Wh (glichwertig
8,85V, 1000m
SSmnde"(DCﬁviA]

Akkuladedauer:

(L

Bluetooth®-Version:
Bluetooth®-Profil:
Frequenzbereich fiir die
Bluetooth®-Ubertragung:
BluetoothJbertragungsleistung;
Bluetooth®-
Ubertragungsmodulation:
Unterstiitzte Formate:
Produktabmessungen (Bx Hx T)
Nettogewicht:

Abmessungen Verpackung
(BXHXT):

Bruttogewicht

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

Bis. von
Lautstarkepegel, Audioinhalt und
Ambient-Lichthemen)

60

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<16 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK.
SBC, AAC 163
101x77,4x 43 mm
0231 kg

125x 90 x 58 mm

032kg
a0°C

To kai iMa)

B0
HXOY XQPIE ATIQAEIEE (aripnon | AevnepayBavert xohabi US|
QOPTISH (Xaunh otd8yn pmatapia | Ocption) | ENANAGOPA

TEXNIKEE NIPOAIATPAQEE
Merarpont
loyug e§obo
‘Tuyvotnta anokpion (fixoc):
Avadoyia orjpatoc mpog Bapupo:
Tomog unatapia:

Ypovog gopriong pmatapiac:
Xpovog avanapayyic povaiic:

ExBoon Bluetooth®:
Tipogih Bluetooth*:

Edpog L ouxvoTiTwy Tou
oo Bluetooth®:

loyéc nopioi Bluetooth*:
Dap8pguon nopmoi Bluetooth:
Yrootpiopevn wopgi:
Maotdceig mpoiévrog (MY XB):
KaBapo pdpoc:

Miaordoeig ovokevaoiag (M1 x Y x B):

Mixté Bapoc:
Méyiom Beppokpacia ertovpyiag:

45mm /175"

48WRMS

100 Hz- 19 kHz (-6 dB)

>8508

Iovriv Ndiou 3,85 Wh (1o08ovapn pe
3,85V/1000 mAh)
30pec(DCSVTA)

Euc 8 opec (avadoya pe Ty évaon Tou
(00, O TEpLEYOEVO Tou XoU Kal Ta
Bépana guriopon nepiBikhovioq)

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

<16.d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
SBCAAGLG

101x774x43 mm /398" x3,05" 17"
0231kg/0511bs

125X90X58mm /49" x3,5"x2,3"
032kg /0,71 Ibs

407

*Wasser- und staubdicht IP68 (1,5 m/30 Min.) * ABidpoxo & avBektikd ot okov P68 (1,5 p. /30 hemd)
ES FI
) )|
AIRTOUCH ( BLUETOOTH-L
on, los altavoces Kaiuttimet on P k
e vuel ALTAVOCES )
varios “Touch-p: pois kéytdstd, kun kythetty.)|
altavoces )| JBL PORTABLE JBL PORTABLE
[ , aplicar asetukset, , valita ympariston
més)| d |No )| HAVIOTON AR | USB-aapeli isiélly) |
’ i Jal hainen| |
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS TEKNISET TIEDOT
Transductor: mm Kalutinelementti: 45mm /1,75"
Potencia de salida: 48WRMS Lahtsteho: L8WRNS
Respuesta en frecuencias (audio): 1DBH1 19kitz (6 dB) Taajuusvaste audiol: 100H2- 19KHz (60B)
Relacion seiiak-ruido: o
Tipo de bateria: De iones de ltio, 3,85 Wh (equivalente Signaali-kohinasuhde: >85d8
23,85 /1000 mAh) Akkutyyppi: Li-ioni 3,85 Wh (vastaa 3,85 V/ |
Tiempo de carga de la bateria: 3 horas (CC5V 14) 1000 mah)
Hesta 3h(0C5V1A)

e pr
de musica:

Version de Bluetooth:
Perfil de Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Bluetooth®:
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth’:

Modulacin del transmisor
Bluetooth®:

Formatos compatibles:
Dimensiones del producto
(An. X AL xProf.):

Peso neto

Dimensiones del paquete
(An. X AL Prof.):

Peso bruto:

Temperatura méxima de
funcionamiento:

de
volumen, el contenido de audio y los
temas de luz ambental)

60
A2DP V4.4, AVRGP V1.6
2400 MHz-2483,5 Mz
<16 dBm PIRE)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
$BC, AAC, LC3

104X77,4x43mm
0231 kg

10590 X 58 mm
032kg

40°C

* Resistente al agua y al polvo IP88 (1,5 m/30 min)

Musiikin toistoaika:

Bluetooth -versio:
Bluetooth” -profii;
Bluetooth-lahettimen
tagjuusalue:

Bluetooth? zhettimen teho:
Bluetoot!
modulaatio

Tuettu muoto:

Tuotteen mitat (Lx K xS):
Nettopaino:

Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K xS):
Bruttopaino:

Maksimi kayttalampatila:

Jopa 8 tuntia (riippuen
adnenvoimakkuudesta, aanissallosta
Jaympériston valaistuksesta)

60

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V.6

2400 Mz - 2483,5 MHz
<16dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

SBC, AAC, 103

104x77,4x43mm (3,98 x3,06x1,7"
0,231 kg /0,51 paunaa
125X90X58mm /49X 3528
032kg /0,74 paunaa

40°c

# Vedenpitava a polytilvs IP68 (1,5 m /30 min.)

ADOBOZ (Hasznélat elott toltse | lo sp pr primo
ESZKOZOK alkalmazason utilizzo.)| |
keresztil torténd 0 pé hangsz6rok ibbinati in stereo tramite fapp, gli speaker si ricollegano
)| ASA (Az AirTouch
)| i

pérosités e van tiftva t3bb hany

(Be/ki| A JBL PORTABLE alklmazéssal konfigurdlhatja a hangszondt,frissitheti
aszoftvert, krnyezeti ffény-tomakat akalmazhat és még sok mést s tehet) |
& Arszh | UsBkebel

. !
tartozék) | TOLTES (Aacsony akkumulétortditottség  Toles) | GURAINDITAS

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Transzduktor:

Kimeneti tefjesitmény:
Frekvenciadtvitel (hang):
Jekzajarény;
Akkumulétor tipus:

Akkumultor toltési ids:
Tenelejétszési d6:

Bluetooth®-verzic:
Bluetooth®profil:
Bluetooth®-add
frekvenciatartomanya:
Bluetooth™ado teljesitménye:
Bluetooth®add modulécisja:
Tamogatott formatu:
Termék mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé)
Netto tomeg:

Csomag mérete (52X Max Me):
Brutto tomeg:

Maximls Gzemi homérséklet:

45mm/1.75"

48WRMS

100 Hz- 19 iz (6 dB)

>85dB

Litiumvion 3.85 Wh (ami 8,85 V /1000
mARnak felel meg)
36ra(DC5V,1A)

Akér 8 6ra (a hangertol, a
hangtertalomtol s a kornyezeti
fenytol figgoen)

60

A2DP V4.4, AVROP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

<16 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

SBC, AAC, LC3

101 X77.4x43mm [3.98X3.05 X L.T"
0.231 kg /0.51 font

125x90x58mm /4.9x3.5x 2.8
0.32kg/0.74 font

0%

*Viz-és porélld IP68 (1.5 m [ 30 perc)

peder) | APP

| Tapp JBL PORTABLE p
agglornare i software, applicare temi di luce ambientale sul bardoealtro
ancora) | RIPRODUZIONE AUDIO LOSSLESS (Teni premto | Gavo USB non
incluso) | RICARIGA (Batteria scarica | In carica) | RIPRISTINO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttore:

Potenza in uscita:

Risposta n frequenza (audio):
Rapporto segnale-rumore:
Tipo di batteria:

Tempo diricarica della btteria:

45mm /4,75"
48WRNS

100 Hz- 19 kHz (6 dB)
>85dB

loni di litio 3,85 Wh (equivalente a
3,85V /1000 mAh)
3ore(DC5ViA)

po di rip

Versione Bluetooth
Profilo Bluetooth®:

Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth’:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth’:

Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth”:
Formati supportati:

Dimensioni del prodotto (Lx Ax P):

Pesonet
Dimensioni delfimballo (L x A x P)
Peso lordo:

Temperatura desercizo massima:

dellivello del
volume, del contenuto audio e dei
‘temi dl luce ambientale)

A2DP VL4,
AVRCP VL6
2400 MHz
2483.5 MHz

Trovala Guida
PEPPR ) rapida n taliano qui.

GFSK, /4 DPSK, BDPSK

SBC, AAC, LC3
104x77,4x43mm /3,98 3,06 x 1,7
0,231 kg /0,51 bs
125x90x58mm/4,9x3,5x2,3"
0,32kg /074 Ibs

40°C

*Resistente alfacqua ed lla polvere IPG8 (15 m /30 min)

NL

p voor het eerste gebruik.)

ESKENS INNHOLD (Hoyttaleren skal lades for forste gangs bruk) |
BLUETOOTH AIRTOUCH

wandt gekappe\d \iade ap, maken de idsprekers automatischoprieun

ver

jerbinding
)| A

STERED (Huis stereo sammenkobles gjennom appen, vl hoyttalerne

kuhlesnhgjen utomati

(Aam‘U\t Gebroikde JiL pnmu app om de luidspreker te orfigureren,
Ftware bij te werken, toe )|

under

)| APP (Ay/

pa UEruk JBLPORTABLE-appen ti & konfigurere hoyttaler, oppdatere
programyare, bruke lys med omgivelseskantight m.m.)| TAPSFRI

Kabel it nbegrepen) |

Omvormer:
Uitgangsvermogen:

ouden | USB
b leeg |
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
45mm/1.75"
4,8WRMS
Frequentierespons (audio}: 100 Hz- 19 kHz (6 dB)
>85d8

Signaal-ruisverhouding:
Type batteni:

Oplaadtid batterij
Muziek afspeeltid:

Bluetooth® versie:

Bluetooth® profiel:
Bluetooth®
zenderfrequentiebereik:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluetooth” zendermodulatie:
Ondersteunde indeling:
Productafmetingen (B x H x D)

Netto gewicht:

Afmetingen verpakking (B x Hx D}:
Bruto gewicht:

Maximale bednifstemperatuur:

Li-on 3,85 Wh (gelij aan 3,85 V /
1000 mAR)

3uur(DC5V1A)

batteriniva | Lade) | TLBAKESTILL
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Hoyttalerelementer:
Utgangseffekt:
Frekvensrespons (yd):
Signal-tikstoy-forhold:
Batteritype:

Batteriets ladetid:

Tot®
audoinhoud en themas omgevingslcht)
60

A2DP V4.4, AVRGP V1.6

2400 MHz - 2483,6 MHz

<16 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

SBC, AAC, LC3

101X 77,4x 43 mm |
398X8.05x17"

0,231 kg /0.51 Ibs
126x90x58 mm [4.9x3.5x2.3"
032kg/0.711bs

e

*Waterproof & Dustproof 68 (4,5 m/ 30 minuten)

-versjon:
Bluetooth®-profil:
Bluetooth®-senderens
frekvensomréde:
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth®senderens
modulasjon:

Stottet format:

Produktmé (B Hx D)

Nettovekt:
Emballasjomal (B X HXD):
Bruttovekt:
Maks. driftstemperatur

| LADER (Lavt

48WRMS
100 Hz - 19 ktz (6 dB)
>85dB

Livion 3,85 Wh (tlsvarende 3,85 V |
00 mAh)

3timer (0C5V1A)

Opptil 8 timer (avhengig av volumniva,

lydinnhold og omgivelseslystema)

60

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6

2400 Mz - 2483,5 MHz
<16 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

SBC, AAC, 163
101x77,4x43mm/
3,98x3,06x1,7"

0,231 kg /0,5 pund
125x90x58 mm [4,9x3,5x2,8"
032kg/0.74 pund

40°C

*Vanntett o stovsikker IP68 (1,5 m / 30 min)



PL PT-BR
)l CAIXA (Carreg de usar pe
ICH (Jedi glosrik primeira ve:
P é o aplicativo, as
ponowme | POLA 7 AirTouch VARIAS
i) | APLIKACJA por AirTouch fi |
(WI Jwy \sknnzys(alzsphkawmomm y skonfig snik, d ‘] d | ig igar|
3 Use o aplicativo JBL PORTABLE p g , atualizar o
w softuare, apl i is)|
FORMACIE 1 e jost czgSct | o | goincuido)|
| Carregando) | REDEFINIR
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Przetwornik: 45mm/175" Transdutor: 45mm /175"
Moo wyjciowa: 48WRNS Poténcia de saida: 48WRNS
Pasmo przenoszenia (diwigk): 100 Hz- 19 kHz (6 dB) Resposta de frequéncia (dudio): 100 Hz - 19 iz (6 dB)
Stosunck sygnakudoszumu: > 8548 Relagéo sinak-ruido: >85d8
. li Tipo de bateria: fonitiode 3,85 Wh
385V/1000 ,“A,,] equivale 23,85 V /1000 mAh)
i . Tempo de carregamento
Cus dowaniadumudstor: 340 06 5V.AN Pl P—
Aés donivel d
E‘“”"“‘ tredolaudo motywow ; volume, do contedo de dudio e dos
5 aSitlenia atoczenlz) temas de luminago ambiente)
Wersja Buetoath: 60 Versso Bluetooth: 60
Wersja profilu Bluetooth®: A20P V4.4, AVRCP V1.6 Perfil Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V.6
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Intervalo de frequéncia de
Bluetooth’: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 Mz transmisséo Bluetooth®: 2400 Mz - 2483,5 Mz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth*: <16 dBm (ERP) Poténcia de transmissio
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, B0PSK ::“:“;“;:d . <16 d8m (EIRP)
i . lodulagdo do transmissor
3,“,',‘,‘.5',"“‘";2;’,("3"‘ 6 08 Bluetooth’: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
/ymiary p . Formatos suportados: SBC, AAC, 103
(szer. xwys. xgh): 104X774x43mm /3,98 X 3,05 1,7 mensbes do prod . .
Masa netto: 0281 kg /051 furt Dimensdes do produto (Lx AXP): 101 x77,4x43mm /3,98 x 3,05 x1,7
231 kg /0,61 funta Peso liquido: 0,231 kg /0,51 Ibs
Wymiary opakowania . Dimensdes da embalagem
(szer. x wys. x gl): 425x90x58mm /4,9x3,5x 2,8 (LxAXP): 125x90X58mm/4,9x35x23"
Masa brutto: 0,32kg 0,71 funta Peso bruto: 0,32kg /0,71 1bs

Maks. temperatura robocza:  40°C
*Klasa wodoszezelnosci i pyloszezelnosci IP88 (1,5 m / 30 min)

Temperatura méxima de operagao: 40°C
*IP68, & prova de 4gua e & prova de poeira (1,5 m / 30 min)

RO SV
CE CONTINE CUTIA (incarcati difuzorul inainte de prima utilizare.) | DETTA A 10§ ol )|
ASU(IEREA BLUETOOTH | ASOCIERE STEREQ AIRTW(N Daca BLUETOOTH-
e )
p pp Pp

DIFUZOARE MUL Touch
‘conectaril mai multor difuzoare.) | APLI(ATIA (Pornit/Oprit \ Fo\osm apll(aﬂa
JBL pentru a actualiza software-ul,

pe margine si multe altele.) |
REDARE AUDIO FARA PIERDERI (Tineti apasat | Cablul USB nu este furizat) |
INCARCAREA (Baterie scizuta | incarcare) | RESETARE

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Transducto 4smm/175"

Putere dei 48WRMS

Raspuns n frecventa (audio): 100 Hz- 19 kHz (6 4B)

Raport semnal-zgomot: >85d8

Tip baterie: Liion 3,85 Wh (echivalentula
3,85V/1000 mAh)

Durata deincircare a bateriei: ~ 3ore ((C5V1A)

"

parkoppling id
anslutning av flera hogtaare.) | APP (/v  Anvind appen JBL PORTABLE o att

. uppdaterap . vl
Kantbelysning och mycket mer) | UPPSPELNING AV LOSSLESS-LIUDIHAl inne |

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Durat de redare muzica: Pani a8 ore (infunctie de ivelul e
volum, de confinutulaudio i de temele
de lumin ambientals)

Versiune Bluetooth®:

Profil Bluetooth®:

Interval de frecventi
transmititor Bluetooth®:
Putere transmitator Bluetooth®:
Modulatie transmittor
Bluetooth®:

Format acceptat:

Dimensiuni produs 1 Hx A):

A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6

2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
<16d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
SBC, AAG LG
101x77,4x43 mm/
3,98"x3,05"x1,7"

Greutate neta: 0,231kg/0,511bs

Dimensiuni ambalaj (IXHxA):  125x90 S8 mm/4,9"x35"x2,3"
Greutate bruti: 032kg/0,71Ibs

Temperaturi maxima de

functionare: 40°

* Rezstentd la ap i rezistenta a praf IP68 (1,5 m/30 minute)

Element: 45mm
Uteffekt: 48WRMS
Frekvenstergivning (audio): 100 Hz - 19 kHz (-6 dB)
Signalbrus-forhallande: >85dB
Batterityp: Litiumjon 3,85 Wh (motsvarande
3,85 V/1000 mAh)
3timmar (DC5V, 1A)
Upp till 8 ti
b volymnivd, fudionehdilooh
omgivningsljus)
Bluetooth®-version: 6.0

Bluetooth® profil:
Bluetooth®-séndarens

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

frekvensomfang 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-sandarens effekt: < 16 dBm (ERP)
Bluetooth”-séindanens modulering: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Format som stds: 80, AC,LC3
Produktmétt (B X HXD): 104x774x 43mm
Nettovikt: 0.231kg
Forpackningens métt (BXHXD): 125 x90x 68mm
Bruttovikt: 032kg

Max drifttemperatur: e

*Vatten- och dammtt IP68 (1,5 m/30 min)
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SRR (R ERAE N ERERE.) |BF|
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stereo e§le§nr-me yapiysa, hoparlorler otomatik olarak yeniden
alani

WBEREMER.) | SERER (ArouchfEHESHE

o
oresnda (Agk
Kapal | Hoperiond yaplandirmak, yaziimi gincellmek,ortam ke i
ol gl v o s i L POTABE s

al (Basiltut | USB kabl

4l pil et gary | AT

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Gilg evirici: 45mm /175"

Cikis gioi: 48WRMS

Frekans tepkisi (ses): 100 Hz- 19Kz (6 dB)

Sinyak-giriltd orant: >85d8

Piltini: Lion 8,85 Wh
(385000 mAye esdeger)

Pil gan siiresi: 3saat(DC5V1A)

Miizik 8 i 588
gerigine ve ortam I5igi temalarina
baiolarck)

Bluetooth® sirimi: 60

Bluetooth profili A2DP V4,4, AVRCP V1.6

Bluetooth? letici frekans aralig: 2400 Mhz-2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth® leti glici: <16 dBm (ERP)

Bluetooth® iletici modiilasyonu: ~ GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Desteklenen format: SBO, MG, L03

Oriin boyutlar (6 x ¥ x D): 101x77,4x43mm /3,98x3,05x1,7"
Net Agirlik 0,231 kg /0,51 Ibs

Ambalajboyutlari @x YXD): 125X 90X58mm /49X85X2.8"
Brilt agirik: 032kg/0.711bs

Maksimum galigma sicakigg:. ~ 40°C

*Su Gegirmez ve Toz Gegirmez IP88 (1,5 m / 30 dakika)

£2F3.) | App (FF/5% | 73 JBL PORTABLE app R
BB AR NS N EEE.) | KRS
(R{E| T & uss £5) | 58 (Rt 2R | EE7eRe) | BE

BARME

B\ 5T 45mm /175"

WHmE: 48WRNS

SRR (F4) 100 Hz - 19 kHz (6 dB)

fERREL: >85.dB

L=FiESH $EEF 385 Wh
(+EF 2.85V /1000 mAn)

it R R Ed ] 3/\B@5V/1A0C

B RAEREYE: A 8/ VB (BLARTKELR
FEEXNBHRNERIF
B ER)

Bluetooth® s : 60

Bluetooth® FRE SC {4 A20P V1.4, AVRCP V.6

Blugtooth® & 532847

FEEE: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth® R4TREINIE:  <16d8m (ERP)

Bluetooth® &2 53881/ : GFSK« T1/4 DOPSK+ BDPSK

i SBO. AAG. 163

FERRT (ExBxE) . 101x77.4x43mm/3.98x3.05x 17"

BE: 0.231 kg /051 Ibs

BERT (FExBx/E): 125x90x58mm/49x35x2.3"

RER: 0.32kg/0.711bs

BEIERE: 0°

* BKBE AL P68 (1.5 3K /30 43 §4)

ZH-TW

BREANE (EREDAALAMNTEE) | EFEH
AIRTOUCH SZASESEREY (EIRIB A FTZ N 1 U AR »
N BB AT ) | BRINERE (RIETERE
AR AirTouch BCETOAET A1 66 ) | FEFRR2RX (BA/RA | 66

1S1 KOTAK (s daya speaker sebelum penggunaan pertania) | PEMASANGAN

o ks, ¢ onats)|

Ketika terdapat sambungan banyak speaker.) | APLIKASI (Nyala/Mati|

73 JBLPORTABLE FE AR L SRARE HIU\ EERT AR FRIRE JBLPORTABLE untuk e,
IBHERS ) | MR Gt RmEh s | et sl
) | R (@HEEE| TR | ER | ANG
HTRIE ‘SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
ing 45mm /175" Transduser: 45 mm/1,75"
I 48WRMS Daya output: 48WRMS
SAREE (FM) 100 Hz- 19 kHz (6 dB) Respons frekuensi (audio): 100 Hz-19 kHz (8 dB)
AL >85dB Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: ~ >85d8
SPRET 3.05Wh (FEEH 085/ Tipe baterai: Liion 3,85 Wh (setara dengan
1000 mAh) 3,85 V/1.000 mah)
BT BEIRG: 3/\BF (D05 V1A) Lama pengisian daya baterai: ~ 3jam (DC5V1A)
BYHERER: RIES/NE BUARSE
EHRBRIREATE) volume, konten audio, dan tema
Bluetooth” R 2K : 60 lampu suasana)
Bluetooth® SR EH - A2DP VL4~ AVRCP VL6 Vers] Bltooth®; 80
Bluetooth® 5531455 Profil Bluetooth®: A2DP VL4, AVROP VL6
REE: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz Ner\(ang vrekuensl pemancar
Bluetooth® BSIHETAZR: <16 dBm (ERP) Oluet 2400 MHz-2.483,6 MHz
Bluctooth® SSTHIZEAL: GrK~T/4 DOPSK~BDPSK nnyn pemancar Bluetooth®: <16 dBm (EIRP)
. SBCAAACHLC Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK
ERRT @@ E) 00774 43mm] Format yang didukung: S80, ARG, 163
398x3.05x 17" Dimensi produk (P XTxL): 10X77,4x 43 mm/3,98" X8,05° X 1.7"
BE: 0.231kg /054 Ibs Berat bersih: 0,231 kg/0,51 Ibs
BRERT (ExExE) . 125x90x58mm/4.9x3.5x2.3" Dimensi kemasan (PxTxL): 12590 x58 mm/4,9" x3,5"x2,3"
B 0.32kg /0.71bs Berat kotor: 032kgl0.711bs
BELERE: q0°C Suhu pengoperasian maksimum: 40°C
KB P68 (15 AR /30 5 88) +Tahan i & Tahan debu IPG8 (1,5 m/30 menit)
JP KO
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% F‘% GFSK, /4 DOPSK, DPSK Bluetooth® &A1 7| X GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
ST B74—Y Vb SBL.AGLE Xl Al $BC, AAC, L0
%ﬂi’.gﬁ (I SxR1T) ¢ %‘;‘Zf;‘”’"’“ TIZ X2 x 40| x Z24Ol): 101x77.4x43mm/3.98 X 3,05 1.7"
BB HER) . oot &3 0231kg051bs
AT (as ) il
Z?fcagkg (48] x 0] x ZO]): 125X 90 x 66mm/4.9x 35X 23"
gsxlﬁm)« FAREfLHR (g%gi g/;gﬁ) [ pnm{nmﬁg’juﬁ 3[“ ;:E ex. goanzckg/n e
TH— PRI NABEEZ AN B EHFTRETT, -
NoT)—DOHEENER BT TFBLIET W, 2 g BT 1pGg(1.5m/30:2)
MM
opie08: dlofoopfogpSiqp: (0c0edisd:an(03s seoh: 8oogSgs- 8 4083208 0p(g 8803
(g8 @800 320:09€:1) | BLUETOOTH oS00y | (205303307051 3205
AIRTOUCH 008§c8 o3s005(38: (2058908508 003803 @djimool obofiont
§oSs00500311n 0B0o4pr0008 BedaRecypos (G§cpS “;’CT‘PC wgEmeotaps
SeSaocbagorogd Ga0p51) | oBomo orbpaocsl] S g
A aC] = ? Bluetooth® version: 6.0

§oe00338: (0Boongsp Jodsnodeg08] AirTouch o3
Bei0501 BoScoorclosgSil | 0S8 (/805 | 0800 5
8q81 650288 58630959% ofierySamgormosdieaps
Gimeodiop: opirgiafed
PORTABLE 3205803 a2a3:(g|dh) | seqpSsecogieanjears
25(G8g8G8: (Boooxdl | UsB [ eclogd) | waags

[3o:aepypiaa0z08 JBL

[B& §aoogpSiega008 | §2003) |
[G8copSaooSeasge:

TECH SPEC

Transducer- 4588800 / 1.75 conde
ogadmeoi- 4.8 WRMS

(03644: 03(g8g (333)- 100 Hz - 19 kHz (-6 dB)

$&:48 sgpdodmql:-  >85dB

»030d Bjrmons-  B-BEog§ 3.85Wh (3.85V/
1000 mAh ¢ p8go0p3)

nScofmmglid§- 3408 (DC5V1A)

Bluetooth® profile:
Bluetooth® transmitter

A2DP V1.41 AVRCP V1.6

frequency range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® transmitter

power: <16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® transmitter

modulation: GFSKI /4 DQPSKI 8DPSK
6000059016200

co3e03- SBCI AACI LC3
m§ogedial wo3Eimon

qp: (@0qp: x 3(gE x 101 x 77.4 x 43 8880 /
2403)- 3.98 X 3.05 x 1.7 coode
womondmecod§- 0231 8c0q8 / 0.51 60lE
98829 203&m000

qp: (@ogp: xB[gE x 125 x 90 x 58 8c880m /
Dg5)- 4.9x3.5x%2.3 00Se
ggedl&mecoig§- 0.32 Bc30qs / 0.71 e0lE
oo oot

ol w0

* 608588 08085885 1P68 (0.9 807 / 858 30)
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AVRCP V1.6 ,A20P V1.4 :Bluetooth® 0118

2Tenbw oMY
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(EIRP) 16 dBm > :Bluetooth” 17w paDA

8DPSK , /4 DOPSK ,GFSK. :Bluetooth” 1TeM X
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once every
3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage patterns and
environmental conditions.

Do not expose the JBL Go 5 to liquids without removing cable
connection. Do not expose JBL Go 5 to water while charging. It
may result in permanent damage to the speaken or power source.
Chemicals, saft or “foreign particles” in your pool or the ocean can

DA Forat beskytte batterietslevetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i d. Batteriets levetid \gig af
brugsmonstre og miljaforhold.

Udszet kke JBL Go 5 for vaesker den at flerne kabelforbindelsen.
Udsst ke JBL G for vand under oldring, etk mecfore
permanent

Kemiklon sl “frommede partier”dinpool v havel kan

over tid,hvis de ikke skylles afeften brug. Efter veeskespld eller
skylning mA du ke oplade din hojttalr,for den en het tor o

tage skade,

pAden eksterne adapter ke weﬁsnge SN

DE  Lade zum Schutz der Batterie diese mindestens einmal alle 3
damage the P eals or harm the connector Monat rielebensdauer ffgrund von
time if not rinsed off after use. After a liquid spill or rinse, do not d h et e r w;} sl

it i Setze den JBL Go 5 keinen Fiissigkeiten aus, wahrend er ber Kabel
charge your speaken until it's completely dry and clean. Charging Verbunden st Setze den JBL sugs wihvond dos La devargangs
when wet might damage your speaker. jinem Wassen aus, Dies kann
When using an external adaptor, the output voltag of the pr L ren.
external adaptor should not exceed 5V/3A. Chemikalien, Saz oder FremdkGrper" incinem Schwimmbecken
R . N o oder die Steckeroberfiéche mit der Zeit angreifen, wenn sie nach
I" proteger e sharger 8 oo dem Gebrauch nicht abgespiilt werden, Lade den Lautsprechen nach
u dom Versoh bsplen erst au,
o i, i
i
fa B B0 6 orx Mldes: Zustand kann den Lautsprecher beschadigen.
Nexposez pas L Go 5 afeaupendant s herge. Lenceinte ou o e de Ve e xtaren Aper der dfdr
5V3A
Les produts chimiques, l selou les « conps étrangers » de votre e
iscine ou d joints d'étanchéi EL M 1 udpkeia (i ¢ pmatapiac, gopriote Ty

g

P P
utisation. Aprés le déversement dunliuide ou un ringage, ne chargez
pe quelle iest éche et propre.

o quelle est mouilkée peut y
Sivous utilse: , latension/ d

Thipwe Touhdyiatov pia opd kabe 3 pvec. H {wi g pmatapiac.
‘noukiNhet avéhoya e T yprion ka T nepiBahNoVIIKEG OUVBriKec

My ex8érere 10 JBL Go 5 0€ uypd ywpic va agaipéoete o Kahodio
avBeonc. My eBére 0 JBL o S o vep ke n gdpron. Mropeva
TnyA tpogodoiac.

de fadaptateur externe ne doit pas dépasser 5V /3 A.

ke vale, oM “€va owpariBia” moivac  an Tov wreavs,
Wnopody va mpokahéoouy nud 0Tc aBIGBpOKEC HovOeL v
Phdyouy T emgdveta 1ou owvBexipa e Ty TdpaBo Tou ypovoy,

pion. B¢ uypob
1 EeBydarog, unv wnpﬂlns 10 1)el0 00 péyp1 v OTepvOOEL
evtehic katva kaBapiorel. H dprion tav iva Bpeypévo, priopei va
Tpokakége: i 010 e,

AJBL G0 5 késziléket netegye ki folyadskoknak a kébelcsatiakozds
eltavoltasa nalkil, A JBL Go 5 késziicket ne tegye ki viznek

totés kozben. E2a hangsz6nd vagy az dramforrds maradandd
oot ukomaqa

Otav 5
D 0t pfaiver o SV/3A.
ES Parapr , hrgal
menosuna
patranes de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
N 1BLGo5 No
pongas ol JBLGo5 ol I i

Los productos quimicas, a saly *particulas ajenas’ presentes e fas

.56 vagy
Idegen oo v Kirastthatigk avizslo mml(eseket
vagy kérosithatjék a csatlakozo ellletét, ha haszndlat utén nem
oblitk le ket Folyadek kiomlése vagy leabifése utén ne titse fel
ahangszondt, amig telesen széraz és tiszta nem lesz. Anedves
llapotban torténd toltés kérosithatja a hangszoret.

p
fesziiltsége/aramerdssége nem haladhatja meg az 5 \/3 A értéket.
T Perp durata della b

3mesi.La d ria

p

o
uso.

‘aseconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali

cangas o atavoz mitras esté hamedb, ¢ puede dafian,

i

Alutilizar un s I h N
sdaptacon extemna o debo superan os SV A Iprodottchimic sl o “prticliestrnce” della pscinac
] i, lataa tayteen ai la superficle del connettore nel corso del tempo, Se queste parti non
ympéristGolosuhteiden mukaan, 4 1y o  oulto,
Hialtista JBLGo§ d (@ ’
Gokaa JBLG0 5 il | c :
" d

Saattaa tuottaa pysyvan vaurion kaiuttimell i virtalshtele.
Kemikalit, suola ta “ieraat hiukkaset” uimrataassa tai meressa

uscita non deve superare 1 5V/34.

voivat vahingoittaa

NL

mikali niita ei

ijis afhankelik ven

tai

tilassa saattaa vahingoittaa kaiutintasi

P
Stel de JaL Go 5 iet bloot aan vloeitoffen zonder de kabelverbinding te
verwideren. Stel e JBL G0 5 et bloot azn waten tidens het opladen. Dit

virta el saa ylitesa 5V/34.

Kan leiden tot p troombron.
Chemicalién, zout of “schadelijke stoffen” in een zwembad of in de zee

als
HU b . tolise 2ena gebruk niet vioeistof hebt gemorst
of het appara
haszndlatto, esaknmyezetlfe\tete\ekm\fugg pparaat heit P
deze . Opladen a [ facab
Kan het apparaat beschalgen. deb b
Bij gebruik van een externe adapter mag de uitgangsspanning/ £ carregada. g
stroom van de externe adapter niet hoger zi dan 5V/3A permeduei i !

INO For & beskytte batteriets levetid mé det lades helt opp minst én gang
hver 3, méned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter bruksmonster og
omgivelsesforhold.

JBL G veesker uten at

utforst. JBL Go 5 skal ikke utsettes for vann under lading. Det kan
fore til permanent

Kkl sa ler“fremmedpartir” | assengex el havet kan

porp
de piscina. Pon isso, lave  caxa de som com 4gua apds 0 uso. A caixa

p
abateria
molhada, acaixa de som pode ser danificada.

0 adaptador externo (se usado) deve possur saida de 5V a3 A.

RO Peniru  protea duratadeviats abatrie, incirca complt o dti

feare3 i vavaria, in functe de tiparele

i tter bruk. y
'mé du ikke lade hoyttaleren for den er helt tarr og ren. Hvis den
\ades ‘mens den e vét, kan hoyttaleren skades.

Nu expuneglml G0 5alichide iré ascoate cablurile conectate. Nu
expuneti JBL Go 5 la apa n timpul incarcri. Acestlucru poate conduce
la d

pten, skaldet
utgangsspenninglstrom ke overstige 5V /3 A

PL by

sareasau din piscind
 chumulators, naety ol potdeteinae apisau ot deteriora i timpsuprfafa
Y L od hid sau dltire, nur 5t dupd ce acesta I
‘sposobu jego uzyoia | warunkdw otoczenia. U fupa ce acesta P
Nie narazat urzadzenia JBL Go  na kontakt 2 cieczami bez wsaatsiaurat. i cénd d
Gind folosii extem, deiesireal

praewodu.
805 na kontakt 2 woda podczas fadowania, Mogloby to skutkowat:
trwalym uszkodzeniem gosnika ub 6 zaslania
$rodki chemiczne, sl ub inne ciaka obce” w basenle lub zbiorniku
1
ez, jedini .Po

adaptorului extern nu rebuie sa depaseasca S /3 A.

SV Fonatt a battniets Iviangd sa u adda de fult minston
ghing var tredjo ménad, p

anvendringsomnAden ach migforhélenden.

Utsétt inte JBL Go 5 for vatsko utan att koppla frén strémkabeln

Utst e JBL G0’ o vatten nrden acds. et an leda il

spowodowac Jego uszkodzene,

permanent
Kemikalier, saft och smé partiklar i din pool eller | havm kan skada

nalezeme pradu ne powinno przekraczat 5 3 A.

PT-BR Para g 3

de vattentta
inte skdljs av efter anvandning. Om hogtalaren har fitt vatska pa sig
eller tir avskdljd far den inte laddas firrén den 4r helt torr och ren,

menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A v
padiges de uso e das condigdes do amblente

inte dverstiga 534,

TR Pil omrinii uzatmak igin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil mri

¢ 3
3 bulan. Masa paka bateral bervariasi, tergantung pola penggunazn

JBL Go 5'd garj ederken suya maruz birakmayin, Hopariore veya gilg

Kaynagina kalci ok hasar verebil

Havuzunuzdaki veya okyanustaki kimyasallar, tuz veya “yabanct

pargacklar” su gegirmez contalara zarar vereblir ya da kullanimdan
ey

dark Go 5 dari
Hindarkan JBL Go § dar air saat mengisidaya. Cairan atau air dapat
merusak speaker atau sumber daya secara permanen.
Bahan kimia, garam, atau “partikel asing”di dalam air kolam maupun
air laut dapat merusak segel tahan air atau permukaan konektor

i , yana ve
j

P
hopariorinize zarar verebilin.
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The body SAR imit of CE and UKCA are 10g 2.0 Wk (body), the highest
SAR value reported during product certification is 10g 0.096 Wkg for
typical body operations.
les Hm\tes du das du corps de CE et UKCA' snnt de 10g 2,0 Wk (corps), la
I estde

105,096 kg pourlesapérations typique du corps.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

p pela Anatel, p

P P [

Para maiores nformages,
quipamento nfo tem direito & protegd

yj—D“ The power delivered by the charger must be
between min 2.5 Watts required by the radio
25-5 equipment, and max 5 Watts in order to
w achieve the maximum charging speed.

Fi

B

La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre
25Wattsminimum reqs parFéquipementreco et vatts
DA Deneffekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vere mellem mindst
25 watt, som kr-mves af radioudstyret, og hojst 5 watt for at
né den maksi

prej
autorizados.

Atengao: conforme i brasiira n 11,291,  exposigé prolongada a
oo speriores °

Foe P i for
Portable Speaker:

This equipment complies with FCC and ISED radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the
specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or opeating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.

DE Die lief mu
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerét bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen

EL  H i0x06 710U TapéXel 0 GOpTIOTIG MPEME| Va KUQiVETal HETaED
2,5 Watts Touhdyiotov Tou anartodval ané Tov pabioguvikd
eonhopo kat 5 Watts To oA, mpokeévou va enteuyein
uévmn mxumm poprione.

ES ntr
de 2 5W requer\do porel equ!po de radio y un méximo de 5 W
para lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

F1 Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintaan 2,5 watin ja enintaan
5 watin vélillg, jotta saavutetaan suurin mahdollinen latausnopeus.

The SAR limit of s 1.6 Wikg d f HU  Atoltd éltal leadott teljesitménynek a radiéberendezés aital
tissue. Device has also been tested against this SAR limit According igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kazdtt kel lennie a

to , the highest SAR P maximélis eléréséhez.

during product certification for use when properly worn on the T Lap d

body, where the product was kept 0 mm from the body. To meet RF
exposure requirements and reduce exposure to AF enengy during the
operation, this equipment should be positioned at least 0 mm away
from the body. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories
shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of acoessorles that

P

min 2,5 Watt ichiesti dallapparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt
per raggiungere la velocita di rcarica massima.

NL  Het door de oplader geleverde |
2,5 Watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en
maximaal 5 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

do not meet these requirements may not comply with FCC and ISEDRF | IO For § oppn& maksimal ladehastighet mé strommen fra laderen
exposure requirements and should be avoided. vaere mellom min, 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og 5 watt.
The product complies PL zakresie od

coodesign requwements foncffmods standy mode, and netwrked

minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzgt radiowy i maksymalnie

household 5W, aby osiagnat maksymalng predkos¢ ladowania.
and office Eqmpmem- RO Puterea furnizatd de incarcator trebuie sa se incadreze intre min.
4. Information on power consumption 2,5 Wafi necesai pentru echipamentele radio s max. 5 Wefi
<O mode: N pentru atingerea vitezei maxime de incircare.
+ Standoy mode: <05 W SV Effekten somladdaren levererar méste ligga mellan min
* Neworkodsandsy mod: 20 2,5 watt som krdvs o radioutrustningen och max 5 wat for
. y mode f ol wined ports dand actupprd maxima oddngsstghet.
all wireless ports are activated: <2.0 W TR j hizina ulagmak igin sar ih gladig
2. The peri ich the p glig, rady igi minimum 2,5 Watt ile
the equipment nto: maksimum 5 Watt arasinda omalcr,
OfflStandby | When the system | Switched to OffjStandby
mode isinnormal mode after 20 minutes
operation of inactivity
Networked | When wireless Switched to networked ®
Standby network connection | Standby mode after 20
mode. is activated minutes of inactivity BI u et 0 Ot h

3. Recommended external Adaptor information:
* Power adaptor with rating output: 5.0V DC, 25 W-5.0W.
Energy efficiency rating: level VI or complies with

corresponding regional or national laws and regulation,

*Turning off the Auto Power-Off function via the JBL PORTABLE app will
increase power consumption.

A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN

Cet appareil,
ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

‘The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned
, Inc. and any use of

\ndustnes Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade

names are those of their respective owners.

A DEPOSER
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